## Mirabela Nickel Limited - Reliance on ASIC Financial Reporting Relief

25.02.2016 | CNW

PERTH, Feb. 25, 2016 - Mirabela Nickel Ltd. (Administrators Appointed) (Receivers and Managers Appointed) (Mirabela or the Company) (ASX:MBN) announces that it is relying on Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC) Instrument 2015/251 (Instrument) which provides externally administered companies with relief from certain financial reporting obligations, including the lodgement of financial reports in Australia.

In the case of Mirabela, it is not required to lodge its 31 December 2015 annual financial statements until 28 April 2016. A further extension of the relief beyond 28 April 2016 may be sought, if required.

Mirabela is a reporting issuer under Canadian securities laws. Mirabela will file its annual report on SEDAR at www.sedar.com for the year ended 31 December 2015 when the same is lodged in Australia in accordance with the Instrument or as otherwise permitted by ASIC.

SOURCE Mirabela Nickel Ltd.

## Contact

Mirabela Nickel Ltd.

(Administrators Appointed) (Receivers and Managers Appointed) Telephone: +61 8 9324 1177 info@mirabela.com.au

Dieser Artikel stammt von Rohstoff-Welt.de

Die URL für diesen Artikel lautet:

https://www.rohstoff-welt.de/news/223473--Mirabela-Nickel-Limited----Reliance-on-ASIC-Financial-Reporting-Relief.html

Für den Inhalt des Beitrages ist allein der Autor verantwortlich bzw. die aufgeführte Quelle. Bild- oder Filmrechte liegen beim Autor/Quelle bzw. bei der vom ihm benannten Quelle. Bei Übersetzungen können Fehler nicht ausgeschlossen werden. Der vertretene Standpunkt eines Autors spiegelt generell nicht die Meinung des Webseiten-Betreibers wieder. Mittels der Veröffentlichung will dieser lediglich ein pluralistisches Meinungsbild darstellen. Direkte oder indirekte Aussagen in einem Beitrag stellen keinerlei Aufforderung zum Kauf-/Verkauf von Wertpapieren dar. Wir wehren uns gegen jede Form von Hass, Diskriminierung und Verletzung der Menschenwürde. Beachten Sie bitte auch unsere AGB/Disclaimer!

Die Reproduktion, Modifikation oder Verwendung der Inhalte ganz oder teilweise ohne schriftliche Genehmigung ist untersagt! Alle Angaben ohne Gewähr! Copyright © by Rohstoff-Welt.de -1999-2025. Es gelten unsere <u>AGB</u> und <u>Datenschutzrichtlinen</u>.

24.04.2025 Seite 1/1